1973 Senate Bill 6

Date published: April 7, 1973

## CHAPTER 7, Laws of 1973

- AN ACT to appropriate \$4,522.04 from the segregated highway fund for payment of a claim by United Contractors, Inc. against the state.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the segregated highway fund \$4,522.04 to United Contractors, Inc., Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin, for additional costs incurred as a result of completing a contract dated January 29, 1970, with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, Division of Highways. The state did not make the project available to United Contractors, Inc. until 635 days after the contract date, during which time there had been a considerable change of circumstances related to a phase of the project which United Contractors, Inc., had requested to be deleted from

## CHAPTER 7

18

the contract. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of said additional costs.